501950376 06/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Neogen 2012 Acquisition Company	05/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Igenity, Inc.
Street Address:	620 Lesher Place
City:	Lansing
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48912

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13193921
Application Number:	11837193
Patent Number:	7947444
Patent Number:	7972790
Patent Number:	8105776
PCT Number:	US2007075683

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (517)372-6672

 Phone:
 517.372.6622

 Email:
 taylort@butzel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: lan C. McLeod

Address Line 1: 110 W. Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Lansing, MICHIGAN 48933

PATENT

REEL: 028350 FRAME: 0562

H **\$**240.00 1319392

501950376

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEOGEN 141404-0757
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	lan C. McLeod
Total Attachments: 5 source=Neogen - Amended Articles of Incorsource=Neogen - Amended Articles	poration#page2.tif poration#page3.tif poration#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028350 FRAME: 0563

Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION

IGENITY, INC.

ID NUMBER: 04538Q

received by facsimile transmission on May 16, 2012 is hereby endorsed Filed on May 17, 2012 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 17TH day of May, 2012.

Director

Bureau of Commercial Services

PATENT

REEL: 028350 FRAME: 0564

BCS/CD-515 (Rev. 11/11)				
MICHIGAN DEI	PARTMENT OF LICENSING A BUREAU OF COMMERCIA			
Dale Received				
	This document is effective on the date filed, subsequent effective date within 90 days af date is stated in the document.		_	
Name Richard C. Lowe, Lowe Law	v Firm, PC			
Address 2375 Woodlake Drive, Suit	te 380			
City	State	ZIP Code		
Okemos,	МІ	48864	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
CERTIFICAT	E OF AMENDMENT TO T For use by Domestic Profit (Please read information and in or of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (pro-	HE ARTIC t and Nonprof structions on the offit corporations	fit Corporations elast page) s), or Act 162, Public Acts of 198	
1. The present name of th	e corporation is:			
Neogen 2012 Acquisit	ion Company			
2. The identification numb	er assigned by the Bureau is:		04538Q	
3. Article1	of the Articles of Incorporatio	n is hereby am	ended to read as follows:	
The name of the corporat	ion is: Igenity, Inc.			
		٠		

PATENT REEL: 028350 FRAME: 0565

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: 4. Profit or Nonprofit Corporations: For amendments adopted by unanimous consent of incorporators before the first meeting of the board of directors or trustees. The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the ____ , in accordance with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of the incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of Directors or Trustees. Signed this _____ day of ______. ____ (Signature) (Signature) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) (Signature) (Signature) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) 5. Profit Corporation Only: Shareholder or Board Approval The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation proposed by the board was duly adopted on the (check one of the following) shareholders at a meeting in accordance with Section 611(3) of the Act. written consent of the shareholders having not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act. Written notice to shareholders who have not consented in writing has been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all of the shareholders is permitted only if such provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) written consent of all the shareholders entitled to vote in accordance with Section 407(2) of the Act. board of a profit corporation pursuant to section 611(2) of the Act. Profit Corporations and Professional Service Corporations

James L. Herbert, CEO

(Type or Print Name)

PATENT REEL: 028350 FRAME: 0566

i. Nonprofit corporation only: Member, shareholder, or	board approval	
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporatio	n was duly adopted on the	day of
by the (che	eck one of the following)	:
Member or shareholder approval for nonprofit corpora	ations organized on a membersi	hip or share basis
members or shareholders at a meeting in accordant	ice with Section 611(2) of the Act.	
written consent of the members or shareholders hat by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2 who have consented in writing has been given. (No shareholders is permitted only if such provision approximation)	 of the Act. Written notice to mer ole: Written consent by less than 	mbers or shareholders all of the members or
written consent of all the members or shareholders	entitled to vote in accordance with	h section 407(3) of the Act.
written consent of all directors pursuant to Section 5	525 of the Act.	
Nonprof	fit Corporations	
Signed this day of	(.	
By(Signature of President, Vice	e-President, Chairperson or Vice-Chairperson)	
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Tit	de)
	•	

BCS/CD-515 (Rev.	11/11)
------------------	--------

Preparer's Name Richard C. Lowe

Name of person or organization remitting fees. Lowe Law Firm, PC

Business telephone number \(\)

) 908-0900

INFORMATION AND INSTRUCTIONS

- This form may be used to draft your Certificate of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation. A document required or permitted to be filed under the act cannot be filed unless it contains the minimum information required by the act. The format provided contains only the minimal information required to make the document fileable and may not meet your needs. This is a legal document and agency staff cannot provide legal advice.
- 2. Submit one original of this document. Upon filing, the document will be added to the records of the Bureau of Commercial Services. The original will be returned to your registered office address, unless you enter a different address in the box on the front of this document.

Since the document will be maintained on electronic format, it is important that the filing be legible. Documents with poor black and white contrast, or otherwise illegible, will be rejected.

- This Certificate is to be used pursuant to the provisions of section 631 of Act 284, P.A. of 1972, or Act 162, P.A. of 1982, for the purpose of amonding the Articles of Incorporation of a domestic profit corporation or nonprofit corporation. Do not use this form for restated articles.
- 4. Item 2 Enter the Identification number previously assigned by the Bureau. If this number is unknown, leave it blank.
- 5. item 3 The article(s) being amended must be set forth in its entirety. However, if the article being amended is divided into separately identifiable sections, only the sections being amended need be included.
- If the amendment changes the term of existence to other than perpetual, all nonprofit corporations except churches must obtain a consent to dissolution,
 or a written statement that the consent is not required, from the Michigan Attorney General, Consumer Protection and Charitable Trusts Division, P.O.
 Box 30214, Lansing, MI 48908, (517) 373-1152. Application for the consent should be made at least 45 days before the desired effective date of the dissolution. This certificate cannot be filed unless it is accompanied by the consent or written statement.
- This document is effective on the date endorsed "filed" by the Bureau. A later effective date, no more than 90 days after the date of delivery, may be stated as an additional article.

- Profit Corporations: (Complete either item 4 or Item 5)

 1) Item 4 must be signed by at least a majority of the incorporators listed in the Articles of Incorporation.

 2) Item 5 must be signed by an authorized officer or agent of the corporation.

Nonprofit Corporations: (Complete either Item 4 or Item 6)

- 1) Item 4 must be signed by all incorporators listed in the Articles of Incorporation.
- 2) Hem 6 must be signed by either the president, vice-president, chalrperson or vice-chairperson.
- 9. FEES: Make remittance payable to the State of Michigan. Include corporation name and Identification number on check or money order.

NONREFUNDABLE FEE:

\$10.00

ADDITIONAL FEES DUE FOR INCREASED AUTHORIZED SHARES OF PROFIT CORPORATIONS ARE:

Amount of Increase	<u>Fee</u>	
1-60,000	\$50.00	
60,001-1,000,000	\$100.00	
1,000,001-5,000,000	\$300,00	
5,000,001-10,000,000	\$500.00	
14 46 40.000.000	9500 00 6	

\$500.00 for first 10,000,000 plus \$1000.00 for each additional 10,000,000, or portion thereof More than 10,000,000

Submit with check or money order by mail:

Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs **Bureau of Commercial Services**

Corporation Division P.O. Box 30054 Lansing, MI 48909

To submit in person:

2501 Woodlake Circle Okemos, MI Telephone: (517) 241-6470

Fees may be paid by check, money order, VISA or Mastercard when delivered in person to our office.

MICH-ELF (Michigan Electronic Filing System):

First Time Users: Call (517) 241-6470, or visit our website at http://www.mlchigan.gov/corporations Customer with MICH-ELF Filer Account: Send document to (517) 636-6437

LARA is an equal opportunity employer/program. Auxiliary aids, services and other reasonable accommodations are available upon request to individuals with disabilities.

> **PATENT** REEL: 028350 FRAME: 0568

RECORDED: 06/11/2012